

MHPU080005592024



S.C.C. No. 314/2024

Jasraj Vs. Sarvesh

Exh. 1

Perused the complaint, affidavit of the complainant, and the documents. The documents have been read in inquiry under section 202 of Cr. P. Code. It sufficiently disclose the commission of an offence by the accused under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence, the order.

ORDER

Issue process of summons against the accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

Date : 05/09/2024

(S.G. Dubale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.